
Defendant Name Offense Reason for In-Person Appearance
Interpreter 

Used

39:3-40
39:4-98.19

39:3-76.2A(D)
39:3-40
39:3-10

39:4-144
39:3-29A

Percy Butterworth Jr 39:3-40 serious offense - appearance generally required NA

39:4-50
39:4-96

39:4-88b
39:4-56
39:3-10
39:3-29c
39:3-74

Danika Clough 2C:20-11B(1) serious offense - appearance generally required No

Luis Colon 39:3-29c Date provided by officer at time of issuance No

39:4-50
39:3-10B
39:4-88B
39:4-96

39:3-29C

Damaris Flores 39:3-66 deft request to be in person NA

39:4-50
39:4-51A.B
39:3-47A
39:3-40

39:3-29A
39:3-29B
39:3-29C
39:4-97
39:3-40 serious offense - appearance generally required
39:3-66

Luis Moya-Lara 39:4-97
unclear from record - rescheduled multiple times 

but not clearly FTA
Yes

Ozwaldo Castaneda

Juana Enedelia

NA

NA

Yes

Yes

Lily Kingsland No

Aunzianay Anderson

NAJoyce Andino

Rigoberto Herrera

serious offense - appearance generally required

serious offense - appearance generally required

serious offense - appearance generally required

serious offense - appearance generally required

serious offense - appearance generally required
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Leticia Lopez Valwo 39:3-40 serious offense - appearance generally required Yes

39:4-98.09 Date provided by officer at time of issuance
39:3-29C
39:4-97

Benito Martinez Jr 39:3-40 serious offense - appearance generally required No

Emanuel Pablo 39:3-10 serious offense - appearance generally required Yes

Kevin Potts 43-27
unclear from record - rescheduled multiple times 

but not clearly FTA
No

Tyler Robinson 2C:12-1A(1), 2C:29-3A(5) serious offense - appearance generally required No

39:3-40 serious offense - appearance generally required
39:3-40

Dequan Solomon

Jerry Lowman

NA

NA
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Maurice Sooy Jr 39:4-97 deft request to be in person No

39:3-40 serious offense - appearance generally required
39:3-10B
39:3-10 serious offense - appearance generally required
39:8-1
39:3-4
39:8-1

39:3-29b
39:3-29
39:3-29c unclear from record 

Richie Lewis 39:3-4 unclear from record NA

39-28
39-28
39-28
39-28

Garden State Cabl, Evision L P 39-28 trial in abstentia No

39:4-98.14
39:3-10
39:3-4 serious offense - appearance generally required

Yuriria Angel 2C:20-11B(1) serious offense - appearance generally required No

Mario Ascue 39:3-10 serious offense - appearance generally required Yes

Christopher Baez 2C:29-3B(1) serious offense - appearance generally required
Does not 

appear on 
log

Robert Beutler Jr 39:4-98.14 deft request to be in person No

39:3-4
39:6B-2
39:3-40

39:3-40(F)(3)

NA

Comcast Cable Com, M Inc

 

Samuel Agobal Lopez

Maria Hernandez Martir

Amber Watson

Kevin Dallin

No

Yes

Yes

NA

trial in abstentia
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39:3-33
39:4-50.19 serious offense - appearance generally required
39:4-98.14

39:3-40
39:4-88B

39:8-1
39:4-98.14

39:3-10 serious offense - appearance generally required

Roselena Cisneros 39:3-10 serious offense - appearance generally required NA

39:3-4
39:3-33
39:6B-2
39:3-10 serious offense - appearance generally required

Tyler Clouse 39:4-97 unclear from record No

39:3-4
39:6B-2
39:3-10 serious offense - appearance generally required
39:3-29

39:4-98.14 in person based on FTAs

Glanerys Cruz AC 5:70-2.12(F)
unclear from record - rescheduled multiple times 

but not clearly FTA

Does not 
appear on 

log

Yahaira Cruz 39:3-10 serious offense - appearance generally required Yes

39:3-10
39:3-33
39:3-4

39:4-92
39:6B-2 serious offense - appearance generally required
39:3-4

39:3-40 serious offense - appearance generally required

Marcos Diaz 39:3-10B serious offense - appearance generally required Yes

Patricia Dove AC 7:9A-3.4(B) prior virtual appearances scheduled in person No

Charles Ellison 39:4-144 deft request to be in person No

Richard Cuadrado Jr

Nahomye Deleon

Alcear Cornish
Does not 

appear on 
log

Olegario Cruz-Cruz

Kenneth Clark 

Julio Castanada

David Castaneda

Yes

Does not 
appear on 

log

Does not 
appear on 

Yes

No

No
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Robert Frei 2C:34-1.1B(2) serious offense - appearance generally required No

Juan Fuentes-Alvarez 39:3-40 serious offense - appearance generally required No

39:4-98.19 serious offense - appearance generally required
39:3-10B

Diter Hernandez Vasquez 39:3-10 serious offense - appearance generally required Yes

39:4-97
39:3-10 serious offense - appearance generally required

4:22-17A(4)
4:22-26A(4)
4:22-26A(5)

4:22-26J serious offense - appearance generally required
39:3-10

39:4-215 serious offense - appearance generally required

Sherri Malone 2C:20-11B(2) serious offense - appearance generally required No

39:4-97
39:3-29 unclear from record

39:4-98.19
39:3-40

39:3-29A serious offense - appearance generally required

Nancy Mills 39:4-144 unclear from record No

39:4-97
39:3-4

39:4-129B
39:4-85
39:6B-2 serious offense - appearance generally required

Fernando Nalasco-Martinez 39:3-10 serious offense - appearance generally required Yes

Does not 
appear on 

Does not 
appear on 

log

Yes

Isai Mendez-Perez

Ramiro Mendez-Palmas

Francisco Gomez-Espinal NA

Deysy Lopez-Huerta

April Lawton

Victor Hernandez-Lopez

Ruben Mojica-Diaz No

Does not 
appear on 

log

Yes
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Dalila Nolasco-Martinez 39:3-10 serious offense - appearance generally required Yes

Jaysen Redfern JR 39:3-10B serious offense - appearance generally required No

Tony Rodriguez 2C:20-11B(1) serious offense - appearance generally required
Does not 

appear on 
log

39:3-33
39:3-10A
39:3-40 serious offense - appearance generally required

Stephan Ryan 39:3-40 serious offense - appearance generally required
Does not 

appear on 
log

2C:29-1A
39:4-129B
39:4-130
39:4-97 serious offense - appearance generally required

Luis Santiago Jr 39:4-10
scheduled in person based on loud music playing 

during prior virtual appearance

Does not 
appear on 

log

39:4-98.19
39:3-10 serious offense - appearance generally required

Faustino Soriano-Lopez 39:3-10 serious offense - appearance generally required Yes

Jose Rosario

Gelasio Santiago Perez

Jasmine Sanchez No

Yes

No
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Marcos Suarez 39:3-40 serious offense - appearance generally required No

Nazario Tapea 39:3-10 serious offense - appearance generally required Yes

39:3-4
39:3-33A
39:6B-2
39:3-29 serious offense - appearance generally required
39:3-40

39:4-215 serious offense - appearance generally required
39:3-10

39:4-88A serious offense - appearance generally required

Brandon Yorke
2C:35-10C, 2C:35-10C, 2C:36-2A, 

2C:35-10C
serious offense - appearance generally required No

Dayne Aulffo 39:4-67 unclear from record No

2C:33-2A(1), 2C:29-1A, 2C:29-2A(1) 
2C:12-1A(1) serious offense - appearance generally required

39:3-4
39:4-51B
39:4-88B
39:4-50
39:4-96

Michael Downing 2C:12-1A(1) serious offense - appearance generally required
Does not 

appear on 
log

Robert Gallo 39:4-98.09 unclear from record No

Chelsie Humeny 2C:20-11B(1) serious offense - appearance generally required No

2C:33-4A
52-13

39:4-129B
39:4-130

No

Does not 
appear on 

Alnaciya Williams

Gregory Park No

Jessica Butcher No

Jay'vion Ball No

Daniel Torres

Phillip Turner

Does not 
appear on 

log

serious offense - appearance generally required

Scheduled w/victim
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Hector Vazquez-Rivera 2C:20-3A serious offense - appearance generally required
Does not 

appear on 
log

39:4-50
39:3-74
39:4-96

Carlisee Kerr 2C:18-3B, 2C:12-1A(1) serious offense - appearance generally required
Does not 

appear on 
log

39:4-34
2C:12-1A(1)

2C:18-3B
2C:35-10C, 2C:36-2A

39:6B-2 serious offense - appearance generally required
39:4-130
39:6B-2
39:3-33

2C:35-10C
2C:20-11B(1), 2C:18-3B

2C:29-1A
2C:20-11B(2), 2C:29-1A

2C:20-11B(2)
2C:18-3B, 2C:36-2A

2C:20-11B(2)
2C:20-11B(1)
2C:20-11B(1)
2c:20-11B(1)

2C:20-11B(2), 2C:18-3B
2C:20-11B(2), 2C:18-3B, 2C:36-2A

2C:20-11B(2), 2C:20-3A
2C:20-11B(1), 2C:18-3B
2C:18-3B, 2C:20-11B(2)

2C:29-1A, 2C:20-11B(1), 2C:18-3b
2C:20-11B(1), 2C:18-3B
2C:20-11B(1), 2C:18-3B

2C:36-2A
2C:18-3B

2C:20-11B(1)
2C:20-11B(2), 2C:18-3B

4:19-23A(2)
8:8-3A
8:8-8E serious offense - appearance generally required

Robert Tichaz JR 2C:20-11B(2) serious offense - appearance generally required NA

Laquana Reed
Does not 

appear on 
log

Craig Bergen
Does not 

appear on 
log

Tahmira Mackey NA

David Finlaw

Jaknivia Butler
Does not 

appear on 
log

No

serious offense - appearance generally required

serious offense - appearance generally required

serious offense - appearance generally required
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Benjamin Trent 2C:20-3A, 2C:17-3A(1), 2C:18-3A serious offense - appearance generally required No

2C:36-10C, 2C:35-10C, 2C:35-10C, 
2C:36-2A

serious offense - appearance generally required

2C:33-2A(1), 2C:29-2A(1)

Michelle Cook 2C:33-4B in person based on bench warrant NA

Giovanni Correa-Ocasio 2C:33-4A in person based on bench warrant NA

Kyheme Bowser 39:4-50 serious offense - appearance generally required No

Joquan Carter 2C:18-3B, 2C:29-3B(4) serious offense - appearance generally required NA

Anthony Fox 39:4-50.2 serious offense - appearance generally required NA

Tishyia Holden 2C:20-11B(2) serious offense - appearance generally required NA

Donald Johnson 39:4-50 serious offense - appearance generally required NA

Deshaun Green No
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Carey Jones 2C:20-3A, 2C:17-3A(1) scheduled in error No

2C:20-11B(2)
2C:20-11B(1)

Mary Mead 39:4-50 serious offense - appearance generally required No

Tashon Moore-Lawson 39:4-50 serious offense - appearance generally required NA

Terri Tomlin 39:4-50
deft in compliance with DWI sentencing 

requirements 
NA

2C:35-10C
39:4-50

39:4-49.1
39:4-98.34

39:3-4
39:4-88B
39:6B-2 serious offense - appearance generally required

Lamard Canty 2C:29-2A(1), 2C:29-1A serious offense - appearance generally required No

Julio Chevez-Montecinos 2C:12-1A(1) serious offense - appearance generally required Yes

Josue Chinnery 2C:12-1A(1), 2C:17-3A(1) serious offense - appearance generally required
Does not 

appear on 
log

Jonathan Cruz 2C:33-4A unclear from record No

Does not 
appear on 

log
Matthew Baldini

Lisa Jones Noserious offense - appearance generally required
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Edward Davis 2C:20-11B(2), 2C:36-2A serious offense - appearance generally required
Does not 

appear on 
log

Lovsha Dixon 2C:20-11B(2) serious offense - appearance generally required No

Andrew Harris 2C:12-1A(1) serious offense - appearance generally required No

Airto Moore 2C:20-11B(2) serious offense - appearance generally required No

Pershail Pearson 4:19-23(A)(2)(A) serious offense - appearance generally required No

39:4-50
39:4-88B
39:4-96 serious offense - appearance generally required

Robert Sutton
2C:35-10C, 2C:35-10C, 2C:36-24, 

2C:33-2.1B
serious offense - appearance generally required No

39:4-98.19
39:4-88B
39:4-97
39:4-96
39:4-86
39:3-40
39:3-4

39:3-33
39:3-74
39:3-35
39:4-50

39:4-50.4A
39:4-88B

Mirta Cardona-Ramos 39:4-144 multiple prior virtual appearances with FTA Yes

Julisa Pender
Does not 

appear on 
log

Jeremy Vicens
Does not 

appear on 
log

Richard Smith 3rd No

serious offense - appearance generally required

serious offense - appearance generally required
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