Defendant Name	Offense	Reason for In-Person Appearance	Interpreter Used
Aunzianay Anderson	39:3-40 39:4-98.19 39:3-76.2A(D)	serious offense - appearance generally required	NA
Joyce Andino	39:3-40 39:3-10 39:4-144 39:3-29A	serious offense - appearance generally required	NA
Percy Butterworth Jr	39:3-40	serious offense - appearance generally required	NA
Ozwaldo Castaneda	39:4-50 39:4-96 39:4-88b 39:4-56 39:3-10 39:3-29c 39:3-74	serious offense - appearance generally required	Yes
Danika Clough	2C:20-11B(1)	serious offense - appearance generally required	No
Luis Colon	39:3-29c	Date provided by officer at time of issuance	No
Juana Enedelia	39:4-50 39:3-10B 39:4-88B 39:4-96 39:3-29C	serious offense - appearance generally required	Yes
Damaris Flores	39:3-66	deft request to be in person	NA
Rigoberto Herrera	39:4-50 39:4-51A.B 39:3-47A 39:3-40 39:3-29A 39:3-29B 39:3-29C 39:4-97	serious offense - appearance generally required	NA
Lily Kingsland	39:3-40 39:3-66	serious offense - appearance generally required	No
Luis Moya-Lara	39:4-97	unclear from record - rescheduled multiple times but not clearly FTA	Yes

Leticia Lopez Valwo	39:3-40 39:4-98.09	serious offense - appearance generally required Date provided by officer at time of issuance	Yes
Jerry Lowman	39:3-29C	Date provided by officer at time of issuance	NA
Benito Martinez Jr	39:4-97	serious offense - appearance generally required	No
Emanuel Pablo	39:3-10	serious offense - appearance generally required	Yes
Kevin Potts	43-27	unclear from record - rescheduled multiple times but not clearly FTA	No
Tyler Robinson	2C:12-1A(1), 2C:29-3A(5)	serious offense - appearance generally required	No
Dequan Solomon	39:3-40 39:3-40	serious offense - appearance generally required	NA

Maurice Sooy Jr	39:4-97	deft request to be in person	No
Amber Watson	39:3-40 39:3-10B	serious offense - appearance generally required	NA
Kevin Dallin	39:3-10	serious offense - appearance generally required	NA
Keviii Daiiiii	39:8-1 39:3-4		INA
Maria Hernandez Martir	39:8-1 39:3-29b 39:3-29 39:3-29c	unclear from record	Yes
Richie Lewis	39:3-4	unclear from record	NA
Comcast Cable Com, M Inc	39-28 39-28 39-28 39-28	trial in abstentia	No
Garden State Cabl, Evision L P	39-28	trial in abstentia	No
Samuel Agobal Lopez	39:4-98.14 39:3-10 39:3-4	serious offense - appearance generally required	Yes
Yuriria Angel	2C:20-11B(1)	serious offense - appearance generally required	No
Mario Ascue	39:3-10	serious offense - appearance generally required	Yes
Christopher Baez	2C:29-3B(1)	serious offense - appearance generally required	Does not appear on log
Robert Beutler Jr	39:4-98.14	deft request to be in person	No
	39:3-4 39:6B-2 39:3-40 39:3-40(F)(3)		

David Castaneda	39:3-33		No
	39:4-50.19	serious offense - appearance generally required	
	39:4-98.14		
	39:3-40		
	39:4-88B		
	39:8-1		
Julio Castanada	39:4-98.14		Yes
Jame Castaniada	39:3-10	serious offense - appearance generally required	. 55
Roselena Cisneros	39:3-10	serious offense - appearance generally required	NA
	39:3-4		
	39:3-33		
Kenneth Clark	39:6B-2		No
	39:3-10	sorious offense appearance generally required	
	39.3-10	serious offense - appearance generally required	
Tyler Clouse	39:4-97	unclear from record	No
	39:3-4		Does not
Alcear Cornish	39:6B-2		appear on
	39:3-10	serious offense - appearance generally required	log
	39:3-29	serious oriense appearance generally required	
Olegario Cruz-Cruz	39:4-98.14	in person based on FTAs	Yes
Glanerys Cruz	AC 5:70-2.12(F)	unclear from record - rescheduled multiple times but not clearly FTA	Does not appear on log
Yahaira Cruz	39:3-10	serious offense - appearance generally required	Yes
	39:3-10		
	39:3-33		Does not
Richard Cuadrado Jr	39:3-4		appear on
	39:4-92		log
	39:6B-2	serious offense - appearance generally required	log
	39:3-4	serious oriense appearance generally required	Does not
Nahomye Deleon	39:3-40	serious offense - appearance generally required	appear on
Marcos Diaz	39:3-10B	serious offense - appearance generally required	Yes
Patricia Dove	AC 7:9A-3.4(B)	prior virtual appearances scheduled in person	No
Charles Ellison	39:4-144	deft request to be in person	No

Robert Frei	2C:34-1.1B(2)	serious offense - appearance generally required	No
Juan Fuentes-Alvarez	39:3-40	serious offense - appearance generally required	No
Francisco Gomez-Espinal	39:4-98.19 39:3-10B	serious offense - appearance generally required	NA
Diter Hernandez Vasquez	39:3-10	serious offense - appearance generally required	Yes
Victor Hernandez-Lopez	39:4-97 39:3-10	sorious offense, appearance generally required	Yes
April Lawton	4:22-17A(4) 4:22-26A(4) 4:22-26A(5)	serious offense - appearance generally required	Does not appear on log
Daywell a man librarita	4:22-26J 39:3-10	serious offense - appearance generally required	Does not
Deysy Lopez-Huerta	39:4-215	serious offense - appearance generally required	appear on
Sherri Malone	2C:20-11B(2)	serious offense - appearance generally required	No
Ramiro Mendez-Palmas	39:4-97		Yes
Nation of Menaez Familias	39:3-29	unclear from record	Does not
lsai Mendez-Perez	39:4-98.19 39:3-40		
isai Weridez-Ferez	39:3-29A	serious offense - appearance generally required	appear on
Nancy Mills	39:4-144	unclear from record	log No
	39:4-97		
	39:3-4		
Ruben Mojica-Diaz	39:4-129B		No
	39:4-85 39:6B-2	serious offense - appearance generally required	
Fernando Nalasco-Martinez	39:3-10	serious offense - appearance generally required	Yes

Dalila Nolasco-Martinez	39:3-10	serious offense - appearance generally required	Yes
Jaysen Redfern JR	39:3-10B	serious offense - appearance generally required	No
Tony Rodriguez	2C:20-11B(1)	serious offense - appearance generally required	Does not appear on log
Jose Rosario	39:3-33 39:3-10A 39:3-40	serious offense - appearance generally required	No
Stephan Ryan	39:3-40	serious offense - appearance generally required	Does not appear on log
Jasmine Sanchez	2C:29-1A 39:4-129B 39:4-130 39:4-97	serious offense - appearance generally required	No
Luis Santiago Jr	39:4-10	scheduled in person based on loud music playing during prior virtual appearance	Does not appear on log
Gelasio Santiago Perez	39:4-98.19 39:3-10	serious offense - appearance generally required	Yes
Faustino Soriano-Lopez	39:3-10	serious offense - appearance generally required	Yes

Marcos Suarez	39:3-40	serious offense - appearance generally required	No
Nazario Tapea	39:3-10	serious offense - appearance generally required	Yes
Daniel Torres	39:3-4 39:3-33A 39:6B-2 39:3-29	serious offense - appearance generally required	Does not appear on log
Phillip Turner	39:3-40		Does not
	39:4-215 39:3-10	serious offense - appearance generally required	appear on
Alnaciya Williams	39:4-88A	serious offense - appearance generally required	No
Brandon Yorke	2C:35-10C, 2C:35-10C, 2C:36-2A, 2C:35-10C	serious offense - appearance generally required	No
Dayne Aulffo	39:4-67	unclear from record	No
Jay'vion Ball	2C:33-2A(1), 2C:29-1A, 2C:29-2A(1)		No
Jay Violi Bali	2C:12-1A(1)	serious offense - appearance generally required	140
	39:3-4 39:4-51B		
Jessica Butcher	39:4-88B	serious offense - appearance generally required	No
	39:4-50		
	39:4-96		
Michael Downing	2C:12-1A(1)	serious offense - appearance generally required	Does not appear on log
Robert Gallo	39:4-98.09	unclear from record	No
Chelsie Humeny	2C:20-11B(1)	serious offense - appearance generally required	No
Gregory Park	2C:33-4A 52-13 39:4-129B 39:4-130	Scheduled w/victim	No

Hector Vazquez-Rivera	2C:20-3A	serious offense - appearance generally required	Does not appear on log
Jaknivia Butler	39:4-50 39:3-74 39:4-96	serious offense - appearance generally required	Does not appear on log
Carlisee Kerr	2C:18-3B, 2C:12-1A(1)	serious offense - appearance generally required	Does not appear on log
Craig Bergen	39:4-34 2C:12-1A(1) 2C:18-3B	serious offense - appearance generally required	Does not appear on log
David Finlaw	2C:35-10C, 2C:36-2A 39:6B-2 39:4-130 39:6B-2 39:3-33 2C:35-10C	serious offense - appearance generally required	No
Tahmira Mackey	2C:20-11B(1), 2C:18-3B 2C:29-1A 2C:20-11B(2), 2C:29-1A 2C:20-11B(2) 2C:18-3B, 2C:36-2A 2C:20-11B(1) 2C:20-11B(1) 2C:20-11B(1) 2C:20-11B(1) 2C:20-11B(2), 2C:18-3B 2C:20-11B(2), 2C:18-3B, 2C:36-2A 2C:20-11B(2), 2C:18-3B 2C:20-11B(1), 2C:18-3B 2C:18-3B, 2C:20-11B(2) 2C:29-1A, 2C:20-11B(1), 2C:18-3B 2C:20-11B(1), 2C:18-3B 2C:20-11B(1), 2C:18-3B 2C:20-11B(1), 2C:18-3B 2C:20-11B(1), 2C:18-3B 2C:36-2A 2C:18-3B 2C:20-11B(1) 2C:20-11B(2), 2C:18-3B	serious offense - appearance generally required	NA Does not
Laquana Reed	4:19-23A(2) 8:8-3A 8:8-8E	serious offense - appearance generally required	appear on log
Robert Tichaz JR	2C:20-11B(2)	serious offense - appearance generally required	NA

Benjamin Trent	2C:20-3A, 2C:17-3A(1), 2C:18-3A	serious offense - appearance generally required	No
Deshaun Green	2C:36-10C, 2C:35-10C, 2C:35-10C, 2C:36-2A 2C:33-2A(1), 2C:29-2A(1)	serious offense - appearance generally required	No
Michelle Cook	2C:33-4B	in person based on bench warrant	NA
Giovanni Correa-Ocasio	2C:33-4A	in person based on bench warrant	NA
Kyheme Bowser	39:4-50	serious offense - appearance generally required	No
Joquan Carter	2C:18-3B, 2C:29-3B(4)	serious offense - appearance generally required	NA
Anthony Fox	39:4-50.2	serious offense - appearance generally required	NA
Tishyia Holden	2C:20-11B(2)	serious offense - appearance generally required	NA
Donald Johnson	39:4-50	serious offense - appearance generally required	NA

Carey Jones	2C:20-3A, 2C:17-3A(1)	scheduled in error	No
	2C:20-11B(2)		
Lisa Jones	2C:20-11B(2) 2C:20-11B(1)	serious offense - appearance generally required	No
Mary Mead	39:4-50	serious offense - appearance generally required	No
Tashon Moore-Lawson	39:4-50	serious offense - appearance generally required	NA
Terri Tomlin	39:4-50	deft in compliance with DWI sentencing requirements	NA
	2C:35-10C		
	39:4-50		
	39:4-49.1		Does not
Matthew Baldini	39:4-98.34		appear on
Wateriew Balann	39:3-4		
			log
	39:4-88B	agricus offense and a second s	
	39:6B-2	serious offense - appearance generally required	
Lamard Canty	2C:29-2A(1), 2C:29-1A	serious offense - appearance generally required	No
Julio Chevez-Montecinos	2C:12-1A(1)	serious offense - appearance generally required	Yes
Josue Chinnery	2C:12-1A(1), 2C:17-3A(1)	serious offense - appearance generally required	Does not appear on log
Jonathan Cruz	2C:33-4A	unclear from record	No

Millville Municipal Court - Dec. 5, 2022 Court Session - Analysis

Edward Davis	2C:20-11B(2), 2C:36-2A	serious offense - appearance generally required	Does not appear on log
Lovsha Dixon	2C:20-11B(2)	serious offense - appearance generally required	No
Andrew Harris	2C:12-1A(1)	serious offense - appearance generally required	No
Airto Moore	2C:20-11B(2)	serious offense - appearance generally required	No
Pershail Pearson	4:19-23(A)(2)(A)	serious offense - appearance generally required	No
Richard Smith 3rd	39:4-50 39:4-88B 39:4-96	serious offense - appearance generally required	No
Robert Sutton	2C:35-10C, 2C:35-10C, 2C:36-24, 2C:33-2.1B	serious offense - appearance generally required	No
Jeremy Vicens	39:4-98.19 39:4-88B 39:4-97 39:4-96 39:4-86 39:3-40 39:3-4 39:3-33 39:3-74 39:3-35	serious offense - appearance generally required	Does not appear on log
Julisa Pender	39:4-50 39:4-50.4A 39:4-88B	serious offense - appearance generally required	Does not appear on log
Mirta Cardona-Ramos	39:4-144	multiple prior virtual appearances with FTA	Yes